自動力を行う

IBC Wester Alvertage of

When Recorded Mail To: OCUL Services, Inc. P.O. Box 1900 Beaverton, OR 97075-1900

AP# NEL 541-54-3026 LN# 8739179

- SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE -

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to PHH Mortgage Services Corporation, a New Jersey Corporation

Way, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 , whose address is 6000 Atrium

, all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated September 9, 1996, executed by Kathleen Nelson and Eric L. Nelson, wife and husband The first was a single of the

, Grantor, to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.

recorded on September 13, 1996, and recorded in Book/Volume No. M96 . Trustee. , as Document No. 24942 Klamath

County Records, State of on real estate legally described as follows:

Oregon

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

Ochi- BELKICE

DVING SENERAL REPRESENTATION and a of this Assignment of Legal of Tradi-

BA SIGNATO SETOAL (reade) incestió maj admost posto requir a consecutivo o काराज्य भारती है जानका जान जा प्रतिकृत कार्यकार्य है जा महत्रवाह कर है है जार होता है के जान 1000 มหาย อาร์ม การ หนึ่ง อยามกระวามสายมารถสายการ มารถเรา มารถเรา มารถ

ISC/*ASD**//0195-L MIT 39

Marie

Page 1 of 2

AP# NEL 541-54-3026

LN# 8739179

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest; and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Lender accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in pages 1 and 2 of this Assignment of Deed of Trust.

DATED: September 19,1990

OCUL Services, Inc.

Jennie Bae, Closing Supervisor

,

STATE OF OREGON

Witness:

Wenges

WASHINGTON County ss:

On Sept 19,1996 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Jennie Bae personally known, who, being duly swom by me, did say that he she they share the

Closing Supervisor
of the corporation named herein which executed the within instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Name: Francisca C. Ruiz

Notary Public for the state of Oregon
My commission expires: April 18, 2000

(Official Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCISCA C RUIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 053253
COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 18, 2000

When Becorded Mas 18 Class Assistant Less, The

ISC/*ASD**//0195-L

Page 2 of 2

SCIOS

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of Lot 3, Section 31, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which lies North 1 degree 55' East a distance of 647.2 feet and North 63 degrees 21' West a distance of 216.10 feet from the iron pin which marks the Southeast corner of Lot 3 of said Township and Range, and running thence continuing North 63 degrees 21' West a distance of 291 feet more or less, to an iron pin; thence South 26 degrees 39' West a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin; thence South 63 degrees 21' East 291 feet to an iron pin; thence North 27 degrees 55' East a distance of 150 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, sometimes known as Tracts 0 and N of Shady Pine Tracts.

CODE 183 MAP 3709-31DB TL 1300

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.			
Filed for record at request of Aspen	Title & Escrow		L. 91	
or A.D., 19 96 at3:	08 o'clock P	M., and duly record	he 3rd	da
of <u>Mortgages</u>	on P	age 31456		
	Rernetha C I	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a	

FEE \$20.00